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(No Subject)

From: Cate Riley (criley@investorspropertyservices.com)

Sent: Wed 7/13/11 9:48 AM

To:  Town of Skykomish (townofsky@frontier.com); Henry Sladek (hsladek@msn.com); Henry Sladek
(hsladek@town.skykomish.wa.us); Gene Egan (gegan_us@yahoo.com); Lorna Goebel
(Imgoebel@hotmail.com); Lorna Goebel (Igoebel@town.skykomish.wa.us); Mike Janasz
(michael,janasz@kingcounty.gov); Mike Janasz (mjanasz@town.skykomish.wa.us); Kevin
Weiderstrom (kweiderstrom@town.skykomish.wa.us); Kevin Weiderstrom
(kevinweiderstrom@gmail.com)

Mayor and Council,

One of our most fundamental rights, the ability to participate in the American political process,
has been and continues to be systematically denied to the Skykomish Hotel’s owner and Agent.

Town Council’s July 11, 2011 Town Council meeting once again confirmed:

* Numerous whisperings at the Council table during the open public meeting process.

* Council member heads turning away from audience during discussion.

* Private, inaudible conversations at the Council table during the open meeting process.
* Votes taken with whispers.

* Access to Council’s Packet was again denied to Hotel’s owner and Agent.

Council’s newest member Gene Egan, just seated this past Monday evening, continued the
established practice of whispering, including when voting.

Mayor Black recently confirmed the above described issues, explaining that the Town’s own
official audio recorder was having trouble picking up Council discussions and that Council
needed to speak up.

Only one Council member, Henry Sladek, has affirmatively responded to earlier charges and
now appears to be making a good faith effort.

I am requesting, to be provided to me via certified U.S. mail not later than 10 business days
from today, the following items:
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1. A complete unabridged copy of the Town’s official audio tape of the July 11, 2011 Council

meeting;

2. Copy of the June 13, 2011 Council Meeting packet;

3. Copy of the July 11, 2011 Council Meeting packet; and

4. Written Town policy to ensure that future council and other meetings will comply with

applicable State and Federal law.

My address:

Investors Property Services
POB 7767

Tacoma, WA 98417

Thank you.

Cate Riley

Designated Broker -

Investors Property Services Llc

Producer -
IPS Media Productions

Voice: 888.308.2221, Ext. 6
Virtual Fax: 509.343.1417
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